AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:09:32
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -15,312   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   7,155   -8,157   -53 %   4.46 %   -443 bp

   +200 bp   10,051   -5,261   -34 %   6.11 %   -278 bp

   +100 bp   12,851   -2,461   -16 %   7.63 %   -126 bp

   0 bp   15,312   8.89 %

   -100 bp   17,170   1,858   +12 %   9.79 %   +90 bp

   -200 bp   18,557   3,245   +21 %   10.43 %   +154 bp

   -300 bp   19,426   4,114   +27 %   10.78 %   +189 bp

   -400 bp   -   -15,312   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   12/31/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   8.89 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   6.11 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   278 bp

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:09:32
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   19,583   19,272   18,839   18,176   17,375   16,532   15,697   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   9,856   9,658   9,371   8,945   8,457   7,970   7,509   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   19,059   18,767   18,348   17,770   17,126   16,474   15,840   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   8,432   8,298   8,123   7,876   7,587   7,289   6,995   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   1,243   1,238   1,233   1,227   1,216   1,199   1,176   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   14,556   14,452   14,340   14,183   13,948   13,630   13,251   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   12,339   12,105   11,832   11,493   11,101   10,679   10,245   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   942   935   928   920   910   897   882   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   1,929   1,906   1,882   1,854   1,819   1,777   1,729   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   3,357   3,307   3,258   3,211   3,165   3,120   3,075   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   3,566   3,517   3,470   3,424   3,379   3,334   3,290   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   5,698   5,435   5,187   4,954   4,735   4,530   4,336   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   4,416   4,229   4,055   3,891   3,739   3,595   3,461   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,336   1,332   1,328   1,325   1,322   1,319   1,316   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   796   776   757   739   722   706   691   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,771   2,764   2,757   2,750   2,743   2,737   2,731   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,998   4,888   4,783   4,682   4,586   4,494   4,405   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   605   583   562   543   525   508   491   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   553   553   553   553   553   553   553   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   59   59   59   59   59   59   59   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   50   77   116   158   195   228   256   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   1   1   0   0   0   0   1   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   116,143   114,149   111,782   108,734   105,261   101,629   97,987   -

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:04/04/2000
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:16:09:32
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:04/04/2000
CYCLE: DEC 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,344   3,337   3,331   3,324   3,318   3,312   3,307   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,883   2,768   2,659   2,556   2,459   2,367   2,280   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   756   755   754   753   752   751   751   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   7,743   7,621   7,503   7,389   7,278   7,171   7,067   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -211   -208   -205   -201   -198   -196   -193   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   134   134   134   134   134   134   134   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   14,647   14,406   14,176   13,955   13,743   13,540   13,345   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   4,795   4,795   4,795   4,795   4,795   4,795   4,795   -